#### 504547784 09/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4594492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARMEN GARDABAD OHANIAN	09/01/2017
HERACH AYVAZIAN	09/01/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KML LIFESTYLE LLC
Street Address:	3835 E. THOUSAND OAKS BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 125
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91362

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15337951

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)687-1183

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508332055

Email: timothy.lohse@dlapiper.com

TIMOTHY W. LOHSE **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409030-991101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY W. LOHSE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy W. Lohse/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=409030-991101-Assignment-Ohanian-Ayvazian#page1.tif source=409030-991101-Assignment-Ohanian-Ayvazian#page2.tif source=409030-991101-Assignment-Ohanian-Ayvazian#page3.tif

**PATENT** 504547784

REEL: 043591 FRAME: 0500

source = 409030 - 991101 - Assignment - Ohanian - Ayvazian # page 4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043591 FRAME: 0501

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Armen Gardabad Ohanian and Herach Ayvazian made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

#### MAKEUP BRUSH CLEANER AND DRYER

X filed as serial no. 62/249,757 on November 2, 2015

and

#### APPLICATOR TOOL CLEANER AND DRYER

X filed as serial no. 15/337,951 on October 28, 2016

WHEREAS, KML Lifestyle, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware and whose address is 3835 E. Thousand Oaks Boulevard, Suite 125, Westlake Village, California 91362 and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, effective as of the date signed, I hereby without reservation;

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent, including all rights to said inventions, discoveries and said Patents and applications as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Agreement had not been made, including all claims for damages and/or injunction by reason of past and present infringement and including the collection and retention of such damages for the use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the international Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct:
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been

WEST\278021982.1

held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF)	<u> </u>	Analysis (Balance ) - Colored Colored
M		09,01,2017
ARMEN GARDABAD OHANIAN		Date
State of California )		
County of Los Angelos		
On Sept 1st 2017 before me Enka Rodnio appeared Armon Ourdabad Oltahib satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(secknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	) is/a/r e in h	, who proved to me on the basis of e subscribed to the within instrument and is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la paragraph is true and correct.	ws of	the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		ing the second of the second o
Signature Loque		ERIKA NODRIBUEZ MITZIY PEDIE: Californa Lov Angeles County Commission # 2160337 By Comm. Emires Avg 17, 2020

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:	
	9,1,2017
HERACH AYVAZIAN	Date
State of California )	
County of Les Angele)	
On Sept 14, 2017 before me Entra Radique 7, Nappeared Henach Alvazian satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sacknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/h that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	, who proved to me on the basis of ubscribed to the within instrument and er/their authorized capacity(les), and
I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the paragraph is true and correct.	e State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Brogues	ERIKA ROURIGUEZ  Actus Public - Cactornia  Los Angeles County  Commission # 2160337  say Comm. Espires Aug 17 2020

# CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
On Seet 1st, 2017 before me,	ERKE Britished name another of the office,
who proved to me on the basis of satis name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/h	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of e instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and co	Y under the laws of the State of California that rrect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public Signature (N	ERIKA RODAISUE2  Hotary Public: Children Lot Angeles County & Commission # 2160337  My Comm Explies Aug 17 2020  My Comm Explies Aug 17 2020
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of stached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and anached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.  State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document continued)  Number of Pages Document Date	Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed     The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).     Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s) Corporate Officer  (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	<ul> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/shie/they- is /ae ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.</li> <li>Signature of the botary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> <li>Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not musted or attached to a different document.</li> <li>Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).</li> </ul>
2015 Version www NotervClesses bons 600-673-9866	Securely attach this document to the staned document with a staple.

PATENT REEL: 043591 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 09/14/2017